



9 January 2024

TEST WORK PROCEEDING FOR CONCENTRATE PROCESSING FACILITY AT LA DEMAJAGUA GOLD-ANTIMONY-SILVER MINE, CUBA

Antilles Gold Limited ("Antilles Gold" or the "Company") (ASX Code: AAU, OTCQB: ANTMF) advises that an announcement under the above heading lodged with ASX at 8:58am AEDT this morning includes statements relating to production targets that are non-compliant under listing rules 5.16, 5.17, and 5.19, and included forecast information derived from a production target.

By this announcement the Company hereby retracts the non-compliant statements and forecasts in the earlier announcement, and advises investors not to make any investment decision based on this information.

END

This announcement has been authorised by the Chairman of Antilles Gold Limited. For further information, please contact:

Brian Johnson, Chairman, Antilles Gold Limited T: +61 (02) 4861 1740

E: <u>brianjohnson@antillesgold.net</u>